Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/31/2023 8:50:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DE

Budget

$1,088,973.00
$0.00
$1,887,784.77
$0.00
$2,976,757.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,356,788.75
$0.00
$2,356,788.75

$2,424,732.00
$0.00
$2,424,732.00

$3,044,701.02
$702,504.74
$3,747,205.76

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

BT SERVICE

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$1,887,784.77
$0.00
$1,887,784.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,227,931.25
$0.00
$2,227,931.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($340,146.48)
$702,504.74
$362,358.26

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,088,973.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,088,973.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$128,857.50
$0.00
$128,857.50

($2,424,732.00)
$0.00
($2,424,732.00)

($3,384,847.50)
$0.00
($3,384,847.50)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$1,464,509.18
$0.00
$3,979,445.74
$0.00
$5,443,954.92

$0.00

$0.00
$150,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,891,365.05
$0.00

$0.00
$12,041,365.05

$7,750,730.82
$0.00
$7,750,730.82

$1,153,320.69
$8,440,727.71
$9,594,048.40

Actual

$4,417.00
$0.00
$808,634.74
$0.00
$813,051.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$751,283.11
$0.00
$0.00
$751,283.11

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$61,768.63
$8,440,727.71
$8,502,496.34

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,460,092.18)
$0.00
($3,170,811.00)
$0.00
($4,630,903.18)

$0.00

$0.00
$150,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,140,081.94
$0.00

$0.00
$11,290,081.94

($7,750,730.82)
$0.00
($7,750,730.82)

($1,091,552.06)
$0.00
($1,091,552.06)
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