## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 07

157 - Homewood City Schools  Description	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,088,973.00	\$0.00	(\$1,088,973.00)	\$1,464,509.18	\$4,417.00	(\$1,460,092.18)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,887,784.77	\$1,887,784.77	\$0.00	\$3,979,445.74	\$808,634.74	(\$3,170,811.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$2,976,757.77	\$1,887,784.77	(\$1,088,973.00)	\$5,443,954.92	\$813,051.74	(\$4,630,903.18)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,891,365.05	\$751,283.11	\$11,140,081.94
Debt Service	\$2,356,788.75	\$2,227,931.25	\$128,857.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$2,356,788.75	\$2,227,931.25	\$128,857.50	\$12,041,365.05	\$751,283.11	\$11,290,081.94
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$2,424,732.00	\$0.00	(\$2,424,732.00)	\$7,750,730.82	\$0.00	(\$7,750,730.82)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$2,424,732.00	\$0.00	(\$2,424,732.00)	\$7,750,730.82	\$0.00	(\$7,750,730.82)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$3,044,701.02	(\$340,146.48)	(\$3,384,847.50)	\$1,153,320.69	\$61,768.63	(\$1,091,552.06)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$702,504.74	\$702,504.74	\$0.00	\$8,440,727.71	\$8,440,727.71	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,747,205.76	\$362,358.26	(\$3,384,847.50)	\$9,594,048.40	\$8,502,496.34	(\$1,091,552.06)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.